

ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THÉ

TWENTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

£8.

STATE OF MAINE,

Adjourned Session, 1840.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

AUGUSTA:WM. R. SMITH & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1840.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE,

AT THE

ADJOURNED SESSION,

Commencing September 17, 1840.

Chapter 95.

Resolve in favor of the Insane Hospital.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of the State, the sum of six thou- Appropriation sand five hundred dollars, to be expended under the \$6,500. direction of the Directors of the Insane Hospital, for the purpose of erecting a lodge, and the necessary expenses of the Institution. And the Governor, with advice of Council, is authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the same.

[Approved October 14, 1840.]